
8/23/23, 5:54 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10070229 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10070229

Procuring Entity BUREAU OF FISHERIES AND AQUATIC RESOURCES - REGION VIII

Title R8-23-07-0442 seaweed seedlings for the implementation of the seaweed grow-out culture
project in Region 8

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: R8-23-07-0442

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Agricultural Products
(Seeds, Seedlings, Plants..)

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 375,990.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: KARLEEN R. DESTURA
Chief, FAD
TABOAN STREET,
MARASBARAS, TACLOBAN
CITY
Tacloban City
Leyte
Philippines 6500
63-053-8324655
63-053-3211732
bfar8bac@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 24/08/2023

Last Updated / Time 23/08/2023 17:54 PM

Closing Date / Time 29/08/2023 12:01 PM

Description
 
Please quote your lowest price inclusive of VAT on the following item/s or lot/s listed below, subject to the Terms and
Conditions of this RFQ, and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than Aug. 29, 2023, at
the Bids and Awards Committee of BFAR 8, 3rd Floor MRGP Commercial Bldg, Marasbaras, Tacloban City. For more
information please call the BAC Secretariat at telephone nos.: 832-4655 or browse the PhilGEPS website.

LOT 1
1 Supply of seaweed seedlings for grow-out culture
50-200g-Euchuema denticulatum ("spinosum"), 20-day old 6,666 kilogram 99,990.00
LOT 2
1 Supply of seaweed seedlings for grow-out culture
50-200g-Kappaphycus alvarezii ("cottonii"), 20-day old 11,040 kilogram 276,000.00
TOTAL 375,990.00

Terms and Conditions:
1. That the winning bidder shall provide the above specified goods in good quality condition to be distributed to the
pre-identified target seaweed farmers beneficiaries in Region 8 (Note: Seaweed seedlings source preferably should be
from BFAR-8 Accredited Seaweed Nursery/Multipliers);
2. That the winning bidder shall deliver on a staggered basis within 30 calendar days from receipt of the Purchase

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


8/23/23, 5:54 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10070229 2/2

Order or upon request from the end-user;
3. That the winning bidder shall inform the BFAR8-Seaweeds representative 3 days before the actual delivery;
4. That the payment shall be made after full delivery, seedlings inspected by BFAR 8 authorized representative,
accepted by the end-user; supporting documents completed and papers processed.

Bidders must submit the following documents:
1.) Philgeps registration number
2.) Mayor's Permit
3.) Omnibus Sworn Statement
4.) Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Created by KARLEEN R. DESTURA

Date Created 23/08/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

